# CH \$215.00 55879

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/07/2022	banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTEGIX, LLC
Street Address:	22970 Indian Creek Drive, #402
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5587978	CONTEGIX AGILITY BUNDLE
Registration Number:	5214275	CONTEGIX DESIGN · HOST · MANAGE
Registration Number:	3126716	CONTEGIX
Registration Number:	4171216	CONTEGIX
Registration Number:	5213493	CONTEGIX
Registration Number:	5535870	CASP
Registration Number:	4171776	X
Registration Number:	3144990	BEYOND MANAGED HOSTING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159472169

**Email:** qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54192.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0750

SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Reassignment and Release Stratus 12-7-22#page1.tif		
source=Reassignment and Release Stratus 12-7-22#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0751

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of December 7, 2022 by **COMERICA BANK**, a Texas banking association (the "Assignor"), to and for the benefit of **CONTEGIX**, **LLC**, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Assignee"), with its principal office located at 22970 Indian Creek Drive, #402, Sterling, VA 20166.

### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2022 at reel/frame 7643/0684 with respect to trademark security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated, and Assignee has no outstanding obligations to Assignor that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

ASSIGNOR:

Address: COMERICA BANK

39200 W. Six Mile Road M/C/ 7578 Livonia, Michigan 48152

Attn: National Documentation Services Name: Stephen P. Bitter

Title: Senior Vice President

By: Styl Psitte

# EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
Contegix Agility Bundle	5587978	November 29, 2017
Contegix Design – Host - Manage	5214275	May 30, 2017
Contegix	3126716	August 29, 2005
Contegix	4171216	November 10, 2011
Contegix	5213493	May 30, 2017
CASP	5535870	August 7, 2018
X	4171776	July 10, 2012
Beyond Managed Hosting	3144990	September 19, 2006